LIVONIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Livonia, Michigan December 15, 2014

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, The Trustees of the Board of Education are desirous of recognizing and promoting excellence in education and leadership in this school district; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Randy Liepa, superintendent of Livonia Public Schools, has distinguished himself by being named Region 9 Superintendent of the Year for 2015, encompassing Wayne, Oakland, and Macomb counties, by the Michigan Association of School Administrators; and

WHEREAS, In achieving that recognition, it is evident that he is an exceptional leader who shows tremendous effort and dedication to enriching the lives of children and the community as a whole; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Liepa is recognized for his strong, innovative, and approachable leadership of Livonia Public Schools, as well as his advocacy and involvement at the local, county, and state levels; and

WHEREAS, Livonia Public Schools, under his leadership, consistently exhibits high levels of student achievement and maintains a focused commitment to providing exceptional educational opportunities for all students;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Trustees of the Board of Education do hereby commend and congratulate Dr. Randy Liepa for being named Region 9 Superintendent of the Year for 2014-2015, and for the leadership and financial expertise he renders to Livonia Public Schools, its students, and the community.

Mark Johnson	Colleen Burton Vice President		Dianne Laura Secretary
President			
Tammy Bonifield	Dan Centers	Eileen McDonnell	Randy Roulier

Trustee

Trustee

Trustee

Trustee